# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	06/29/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8058238
Patent Number:	8129342
Patent Number:	8604164
Patent Number:	8853357
Application Number:	14475319
Patent Number:	8697638
Patent Number:	8796224
Patent Number:	8846610
Application Number:	14500469
Patent Number:	6696412
Patent Number:	8003673
Application Number:	09547357
Application Number:	14096346
Patent Number:	8835382
Patent Number:	6468967
Patent Number:	6852689
Patent Number:	7408025
Application Number:	14333966
Patent Number:	8809314
Patent Number:	8507647

PATENT REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0189

503424108

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14020212
Application Number:	14212993
Application Number:	14504860
Application Number:	14505432
Patent Number:	8969570
Application Number:	14216476
Application Number:	14504786
Patent Number:	6911525
Patent Number:	7335725
Patent Number:	6794490
Application Number:	61986537
Application Number:	14701229
Patent Number:	8968781
Application Number:	14592526
Application Number:	62031889
Application Number:	62051781
Application Number:	62058891
Application Number:	62061807
Application Number:	62085219
Patent Number:	5726195
Patent Number:	6221640
Patent Number:	8927724
Application Number:	14505436
Application Number:	14505438
Application Number:	14260184
Patent Number:	8962844
Application Number:	14505445
Patent Number:	8933232
Patent Number:	8933233
Patent Number:	8940897
Application Number:	14505442
Patent Number:	8962843
Application Number:	14505453
Application Number:	14505450
Patent Number:	8916709
Application Number:	62090065
Application Number:	13481009
Patent Number:	5783431

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6242211
Patent Number:	7527807
Patent Number:	8303989

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127083460

Email: Slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA 150317:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT J. LEBSON
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certified Certificate of the CN from Cubist Pharmaceuticals Inc to Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC#page1.tif source=Certified Certificate of the CN from Cubist Pharmaceuticals Inc to Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC#page2.tif source=Certified Certificate of the CN from Cubist Pharmaceuticals Inc to Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC#page3.tif source=Certified Certificate of the CN from Cubist Pharmaceuticals Inc to Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC#page4.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015,

AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

2296420 8100V

150983312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2509552

DATE: 06-29-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:08 AM 06/29/2015 FILED 09:08 AM 06/29/2015 SRV 150983312 - 2296420 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) ′	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> .
3.) '	The date the corporation first formed is <u>May 1, 1992</u> .
	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is  Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC
IN 2	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of June, A.D. 2015.
	By: Katic Federal Authorized Person 3
	Name: Kate Fedos 7 Print or Type



DAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CUBIST

PHARMACEUTICALS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

2296420 8100V

150983312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2509552

DATE: 06-29-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:08 AM 06/29/2015
FILED 09:08 AM 06/29/2015
SRV 150983312 - 2296420 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

## ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC.

## ARTICLE II

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this June 29 , 2015.

By: Katu teals
Authorized Person

Name: Kate Fedost

Print or Type

LO: 890235-5 Merck - Cubist - Step 8(D) - Certificate of Formation of Cubist

**PATENT** REEL: 036283 FRAME: 0195 **RECORDED: 08/05/2015**